CH \$290.00 3916(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM705723

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type | |
|---|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | | 11/23/2021 | National Association: UNITED STATES | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| BUILDING ENGINES, INC. |
|------------------------------------|
| 200 E. Randolph Drive |
| Chicago |
| ILLINOIS |
| 60601 |
| Corporation: DELAWARE |
| DATABASE INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC. |
| 200 E. Randolph Drive |
| Chicago |
| ILLINOIS |
| 60601 |
| Corporation: VERMONT |
| REAL DATA MANAGEMENT, INC |
| 200 E. Randolph Drive |
| Chicago |
| ILLINOIS |
| 60601 |
| Corporation: NEW YORK |
| |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3916622 | BUILDING ENGINES |
| Registration Number: | 3509434 | REALACCESS |
| Registration Number: | 5596669 | SYNLIO |
| Serial Number: | 87760096 | TENANT PULSE |
| Registration Number: | 6008653 | BENGIE |
| Serial Number: | 88532418 | BUILDING REALITY |
| Registration Number: | 6097795 | PRISM BY BUILDING ENGINES TRADEMARK |

IKADEWAKK

REEL: 007598 FRAME: 0394

900673160

| Property Type Number | | Word Mark | | | | |
|------------------------------|---------|-------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 5886493 | #RFPSSUCK | | | | |
| Registration Number: 5886496 | | RFPS REIMAGINED. | | | | |
| Registration Number: | 5886494 | RFPSSUCK | | | | |
| Registration Number: 5886495 | | YOUR RFP PROCESS, REIMAGINED. | | | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127352811

Email: mribando@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: One Manhattan West

Address Line 2: Monique L. Ribando

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-8602

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 325910/47 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Bruce Goldner |
| SIGNATURE: | /Bruce Goldner/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/31/2022 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Building Engines Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Building Engines Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Building Engines Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Building Engines Trademark Release#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE **OF** TRADEMARK **SECURITY** UP **AGREEMENT** "Termination and Release" GNovember 23, 2021 by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as administrative agent for each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product "Agent", in favor of BUILDING ENGINES, INC., a Delaware Providers (in such capacity, corporation, DATABASE INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC., a Vermont corporation, and **REAL DATA MANAGEMENT, INC.**, a New York corporation (collectively, "Grantors"

WHEREAS, the Grantors executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to U G "Grant" UP P Uc P U trademarks and trademark SS Р "Marks" U U P which was recorded with "USPTO" P P U O UM) GG P November 19, 2019, at Reel 6798, Frame 0957 and on November 8, 2019, at Reel 6793, Frame 0030;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Agent hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantors in, to and under all of the Marks as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Agent provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the P' security interests in and liens on the Marks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby:

- 1. terminates the Grant and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security P U P UP U' U P P P U P P P U UM including without limitation those trademarks and trademark applications identified in Schedule A hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) all goodwill associated therewith, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same; and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors any interest in all of the foregoing, including any lien and security interest thereof; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT

Name: D'Andre Dina

Title: Director

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

| Registration Date | February 8, 2011 | September 30, 2008 | December 17, | 2018 | October 30, 2018 | N/A | March 10, 2020 | N/A | July 7, 2020 | | October 15, 2019 | October 15, 2019 | October 15, 2019 | October 15, 2019 |
|-------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------|-----------------|-----------|------------------|----------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| Registration No. | 3916622 | 3509434 | 1447372 | | 5596669 | N/A | 6008653 | N/A | 967795 | | 5886493 | 5886496 | 5886494 | 5886495 |
| Application Date | June 3, 2010 | May 10, 2007 | N/A | | May 31, 2017 | January 18, 2018 | June 20, 2018 | July 24, 2019 | July 30, 2019 | | July 9, 2018 | July 9, 2018 | July 9, 2018 | July 9, 2018 |
| Application No. | 85054139 | 77177222 | N/A | | 87470758 | 960092 | 88007134 | 88532418 | 88551285 | | 88030583 | 88030621 | 588649488030597 | 88030614 |
| Mark | " YW PI PI PF" | ٠, , | رد ب | | " cPNR" | "FPIP YNF" | ٠, , | " | " # BUILDING | | " YDM | " F B PFE" | " YDM | " RYURFP |
| Country | United States | United States | WIPO - | designating United Kingdom, European Union | United States | United States | United States | United States | United States | | United States | United States | United States | United States |
| Grantor | Building Engines, Inc. | Real Data Management. Inc. | Building Engines, | Inc. | Building Engines, Inc. | Building Engines, Inc. | Building Engines, Inc. | Building Engines, | ilding Engines, | RA 075 | Walding Engines, | Xuilding Engines, | ilding Engines, | Building Engines, |

| | 1 | | | | |
|----------------------|----------------------------|---------|--|--|--|
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | S | | | | |
| | 티 | | | | |
| | Trade Names | | | | |
| | de | | | | |
| | <u>ra</u> | | | | |
| | T | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| £-> | | | | | |
| Process, F B PFE" | | | | | |
| $^{ m s,}$ | | | | | |
| se | | | | | |
| [2 년 | | | | | |
| $ \mathbf{b} $ | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | Š | | | | |
| | Building Engines Synlio | | | | |
| | ngi | | | | |
| | 豆 | | | | |
| | ng | | | | |
| | - di lio | | | | |
| | hui] yn | | | | |
| | N M | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | 6.2 | | | |
| c. | | 52616.2 | | | |
| ı ب ا | | ν. | | | |

RECORDED: 01/31/2022